
[ 

[ 

[ 

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 1ST, A. D. 1939, 3 P. M. 

PRESENr: Honorable C. Ray Davis, Acting Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Hein, Steffler 

and Lipscomb. Absent, Mayor Ma~erick. 

The Clerk read the following call, to-wit: 

To the Commissioners of 
the City of San Antonio. 

Gentlemen: 

November 1, 1939 

Under the authority vested in me as Acting Mayor by the Charter 

of the City of San Antonio, I hereby call you into Special Session 

this 1st day of November, 1939 to convene at 3:00 P. M. , for the pur­

pose of passing ,on ordinances appropriating funds from various accounts 

for payrolls for the period ending Uctober 31, 1939. 

Respectfully, 

C. Ray Davis 
Acting Mayor. 

Commissioner steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approv­

ed by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis. Rein, Lipscomb, Steffler. 

Nays, Maverick. 

No. 627 AN or. DINANCE ( 882 ) 

APPROPRIATING $215.00 OUT OF THE RIVER II.1PROVEMENT 

FUND OF 1937 FOR OCTOBER 31, 1939 PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $215.00, 

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the River Improvement Fund of 1937 for October 

31, 1939 payroll. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1st day of November, 1939. 

c. Ray Davis 
Mayor Pro-Tem. 

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson 
city Clerk. 

Comm.is~ioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approv­

ed by the follovving vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, Steffler, 

Nays, Maverick. 

No. 628 AN ORDINANCE (883) 

APPROPRIATIl\'G $3,285.20 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, 

DEPARTMENT OF STREETS AND PUBLIC IMPRO\TEl\~NT S FOR 

OCTOBER 31, 19~9 PAYROLLS. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Ant ohio , that, the sum of t3,285.20, 

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Department of Streets 

and Public Improvements, for October 31, 1939 payrolls for the following Accounts: 

street l\~intenance 

Sewer Maintenance 

$ 2,839.45 

445.75 
$ 3,285.20 



220 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1st day of November, 1939. 

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson 
City clerk. 

C. Ray Davis 
MayorPro-Tem. 

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was feed, passed end approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Lipscomb, and, Steffler. 

Nays, Maverick. 

No. 629 AN ORDINANCE (884) 

APPROPRIATING $22,372.94 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT 

OF PARKS, SANITATION AND PUBLIC PROPERTY, FOR OCTOBER 31, 1939 

PAYROLLS. 

BE IT ORDAI~lliD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antohio, that, the sum of $22,372.94, 

be and the same is appropriated lfereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Department of Parks, 

Sanitation and Public Property, for October 31, 1939 payrolls, for the following Accounts: 

Commissioner 
Par.ks & Plazas 
Street Cleaning 
River & Ditche s 
City Hall Building 
Old Cemetery 
San Jose Cemetery 
Golf Courses 
Markets 
Zoo 
Recreation 
Olmos Basin & Dam 
Pioneer Building 
Witte Museum 
Sewage Plant 

$ 405.00 
4,412.44 

10,211.85 
318.00 
502.85 
147.50 
378.00 
938.03 
575.00 
791.70 
766.25 
322.50 
103.80 
631.75 

1,868.27 
$ 22,372.94 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1st day of November, 1939. 

ATTEsr, J. J. Patterson 
city Clerk. 

C. Ray Davis 
Mayor Pro-Tern. 

'Acting Mayor, C. Ray Davis, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and 

approved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis" He in, I,ipscomb J Steffler. 

Nays J Maverick. 

No. 630 AN ORDINANCE ( 885 ) 

APPROPRIATING $428.05 IN SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT AND COSTS 

IN CAUSE NO. 30019, STYLED C. A. F~BY, ET UX. VS CITY OF 

SAN ANTONIO. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $400.00 be an~ the same is hereby app~opriated out of the 1939 General 

Fund _ Judgments & Suits Department, to pay C. A. Haby and wife, Elsie Haby, in full accord 

and satisfaction of judgment rendered in Cause No. 30,019, styled C. A. Haby, et ux. vs 

, City of San Antonio, in County Court at Law No.1, Bexar County, Texas, said judgment being 

rendered on October 18th, 1939. 

2. That $28.05 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 'General 

Fund - Judgments & Suits Department, to pay the Clerk of County Court at Law No.1, Bexar 

Oounty, Texas, costs in the above s-pyled and numbers d cause. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this i-at day of' November, A. D. 1939. 

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson 
city Cierk. 

C. Ray Davis 

I 

I 



iii 

221' 

~cting Mayor, C. Ray Davis, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and 

~pproved by the following vote on roml call, to-wit: Ayes, Acting Mayor Davis, Rein, lipscomb 

~nd Steffler. Nays, MaveriCk. 

AN ORDINANCE (886) 

AUTHORIZING APPLICATION FOR A CIVILIAlJ CONSERVATION CORPS 

CAMP IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book HI", page 609) 

On motion of Commissioner Lipscomb, duly seconded and carried, Mayor MaveriCk was 

granted a leave of absence from the City of San Antonio for one week, beginning October 31, 

1939. 

I 
\ 

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

CIT CLERK. 

II 




